Chapter in Advancing Astrophysics with the SKA – II
Unveiling the roles of thermal and nonthermal processes
in the ISM & IGM structure formation and evolution of
galaxies with SKAO
Fatemeh S. Tabatabaei ,1,2,3 Masoumeh Ghasemi-Nodehi ,4 M. T. Sargent ,5 Mahdiyar
Mousavi-Sadr ,1 Maryam Khademi ,1 Eva Schinnerer ,3 Eric J. Murphy ,6 Elizabeth
A. K. Adams ,7,8,9 Isabella Prandoni ,10 Cathy Horellou ,11 Volker Heesen ,12 Javier
Moldon 13 and Ilsang Yoon 6,14

V. Heesen et al. MNRAS, 458(1):332–353, May 2016. doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw360.
M. Hosseinirad, F. Tabatabaei, M. Raouf, and M. Roshan. MNRAS, 525(1):577–594, Oct. 2023.
doi: 10.1093/mnras/stad2279.
G. Kauffmann, S. D. M. White, and B. Guiderdoni. MNRAS, 264:201–218, Sept. 1993. doi:
10.1093/mnras/264.1.201.
R. C. Kennicutt et al. PASP, 123(910):1347, Dec. 2011. doi: 10.1086/663818.
M. J. Koss et al. ApJSS, 252(2):29, Feb. 2021. doi: 10.3847/1538-4365/abcbfe.
M. Krause. In K. G. Strassmeier, A. G. Kosovichev, and J. E. Beckman, editors, Cosmic Magnetic
Fields: From Planets, to Stars and Galaxies, volume 259 of IAU Symposium, pages 547–548,
Apr. 2009. doi: 10.1017/S1743921309031263.
F. Lelli et al. In Advancing Astrophysics with the SKA – II (AASKAII). 2026. arXiv search: Report
number AASKAII/Lelli01.
M. S. Longair. High Energy Astrophysics. 2011.
R. Maiolino et al. Nature, 544(7649):202–206, Mar. 2017. doi: 10.1038/nature21677.
R. Maiolino et al. MNRAS, 538(3):1921–1943, Apr. 2025. doi: 10.1093/mnras/staf359.
W. G. Mathews. ApJL, 695(1):L49–L52, Apr. 2009. doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/695/1/L49.
F. Mazoochi and F. Tabatabaei. In 32nd General Assembly International Union (IAUGA 2024),
page 195, Aug. 2024.
A. Miskolczi et al. A&A, 622:A9, Feb. 2019. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201833931.
E. J. Murphy et al. ApJL, 709(2):L108–L113, Feb. 2010. doi: 10.1088/2041-8205/709/2/L108.
E. J. Murphy et al. ApJ, 737(2):67, Aug. 2011. doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/737/2/67.
E. J. Murphy et al. ApJ, 839(1):35, Apr. 2017. doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/aa62fd.
M. R. Nasirzadeh et al. A&A, 691:A199, Nov. 2024. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/202451110.
S. Niklas and R. Beck. A&A, 320:54–64, Apr. 1997.
Y. Oku et al. ApJSS, 262(1):9, Sept. 2022. doi: 10.3847/1538-4365/ac77ff.
E. R. Owen et al. A&A, 626:A85, June 2019. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201834350.
Y. Peng, R. Maiolino, and R. Cochrane. Nature, 521(7551):192–195, May 2015. doi: 10.1038/
nature14439.
16
Astrophysical processes in the ISM& IGM and evolution of galaxies Tabatabaei et al.
C. Pfrommer et al. MNRAS, 465(4):4500–4529, Mar. 2017. doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw2941.
T. Pillai et al. ApJ, 799(1):74, Jan. 2015. doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/799/1/74.
I. Prandoni and N. Seymour. In Advancing Astrophysics with the Square Kilometre Array
(AASKA14), page 67, Apr. 2015. doi: 10.22323/1.215.0067.
I. Prandoni et al. In Advancing Astrophysics with the SKA – II (AASKAII). 2026. arXiv search:
Report number AASKAII/Prandoni01.
T.-E. Rathjen et al. MNRAS, 504(1):1039–1061, June 2021. doi: 10.1093/mnras/stab900.
T. A. Rintoul et al. arXiv e-prints, art. arXiv:2506.18983, June 2025. doi: 10.48550/arXiv.2506.
18983.
J. Schaye et al. MNRAS, 446(1):521–554, Jan. 2015. doi: 10.1093/mnras/stu2058.
E. Schinnerer et al. ApJ, 887(1):49, Dec. 2019. doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ab50c2.
C. Schreiber et al. A&A, 575:A74, Mar. 2015. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201425017.
N. Scoville et al. ApJ, 820(2):83, Apr. 2016. doi: 10.3847/0004-637X/820/2/83.
D. Sijacki, V. Springel, T. Di Matteo, and L. Hernquist. MNRAS, 380(3):877–900, Sept. 2007. doi:
10.1111/j.1365-2966.2007.12153.x.
B. Sike et al. ApJ, 987(2):204, July 2025. doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/adda3d.
F. Sinigaglia et al. arXiv e-prints, art. arXiv:2506.11280, June 2025. doi: 10.48550/arXiv.2506.
11280.
A. Suresh, M. R. Blanton, and D. Rennehan. arXiv e-prints, art. arXiv:2508.04907, Aug. 2025.
doi: 10.48550/arXiv.2508.04907.
F. Tabatabaei. In EAS2024, European Astronomical Society Annual Meeting, page 738, July 2024.
F. Tabatabaei et al. ApJ, 989(1):44, Aug. 2025. doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ade233.
F. S. Tabatabaei et al. A&A, 475(1):133–143, Nov. 2007. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361:20078174.
F. S. Tabatabaei, M. Krause, A. Fletcher, and R. Beck. A&A, 490(3):1005–1017, Nov. 2008. doi:
10.1051/0004-6361:200810590.
F. S. Tabatabaei et al. A&A, 557:A129, Sept. 2013a. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/20121890910.48550/
arXiv.1307.6253.
F. S. Tabatabaei et al. A&A, 552:A19, Apr. 2013b. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/20122024910.48550/
arXiv.1301.6884.
F. S. Tabatabaei et al. ApJL, 818(1):L10, Feb. 2016. doi: 10.3847/2041-8205/818/1/L10.
F. S. Tabatabaei et al. ApJ, 836(2):185, Feb. 2017. doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/836/2/185.
F. S. Tabatabaei, P. Minguez, M. A. Prieto, and J. A. Fernández-Ontiveros. Nature Astronomy, 2:
83–89, Nov. 2018. doi: 10.1038/s41550-017-0298-7.
17
Astrophysical processes in the ISM& IGM and evolution of galaxies Tabatabaei et al.
F. S. Tabatabaei et al. MNRAS, 517(2):2990–3007, Dec. 2022. doi: 10.1093/mnras/stac2514.
L. J. Tacconi et al. The Astrophysical Journal, 768(1):74, apr 2013. doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/768/
1/74. URL https://dx.doi.org/10.1088/0004-637X/768/1/74.
L. J. Tacconi et al. ApJ, 853(2):179, Feb. 2018. doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/aaa4b4.
K. Tisanić et al. A&A, 621:A139, Jan. 2019. doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201834002.
C. L. Van Eck, J. C. Brown, A. Shukurov, and A. Fletcher. ApJ, 799(1):35, Jan. 2015. doi: